

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Tentative Seniority List of Veterinary Assistant Surgeons of Sheep Husbandry Department as it stood on 01.01.2023.

CIRCULAR

A tentative Seniority list of Veterinary Assistant Surgeons of Sheep Husbandry Department as it stood on 01.01.2023 was notified by the Agriculture Production Department vide No. ASHF-SH0GAZ/14/2022-03 (140493) dated 15.03.2023 duly endorsed by this Directorate under endorsement No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/45/2022/19086-19118 dated 15.03.2023 wherein any Veterinary Assistant Surgeon aggrieved with his/her position in the list was directed to file objection(s) along with documentary evidence, within 15 days from the date of issuance of the seniority, to this Directorate. The officers claiming to belong to RBA, ALC and SLC categories were directed to submit fresh/renewed certificates to claim benefits of the categories.

From the perusal of tentative seniority list of VAS, it has been observed that many officers have been shown belonging to RBA/ALC/SLC categories but none of the VAS have submitted fresh/renewed certificates to this Directorate.

As such, it is enjoined upon all the concerned Veterinary Assistant Surgeons of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu belonging to RBA/ALC/SLC categories to submit their fresh/renewed certificates to this Directorate within two days. The category status of those officers who fail to submit valid category certificate(s) within stipulated time period shall not be reflected in the final seniority list and shall be deemed to be treated in the OM category henceforth.

(Krishan Lat) JKAS.

Director.

Sheep Husbandry Department. Jammu.

15.04.2023

W bated:

15.04.23

No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/45/2022/1376-1408 Copy to the: -

1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

2. All DDO's Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

3. All concerned VAS.

4. Incharge Website, Sheep Husbandry Jammu.

-- for information and necessary action.